DONATION AGREEMENT

	Donation Agreement (this " Agreement "), is entered into and signed in Tel Aviv, iis day of 2018, by and between (the " Donor "),
and '	The Medical Research, Infrastructure and Health Services Fund of the Tel Avivical Center (the "Fund").
<u>WH</u>	EREAS: -
A.	The Donor is interested in providing the Fund with a donation, which shall be used to support the research project conducted by (the "Researcher") known as (the "Project"), being carried out under the auspices of the Fund.
B.	The Donor confirms that there is no personal or family connection, between the Donor and the Researcher, directly or indirectly.
ACC	CORDINGLY IT IS AGREED BETWEEN THE PARTIES AS FOLLOWS:
Prea	mble and Definitions
The	preamble to this Agreement constitutes an integral part hereof.
•	modification and/ or addendum to this Agreement shall be made solely in ng and signed by both parties, in the absence of which it shall not be binding.
<u>Don</u>	or's Obligations and Declarations
The	Donor undertakes to donate to the Fund, for purposes of the Project, the sum of United States dollars) (hereinafter the
"Do	nation"). The Donation shall be paid in the following installments:
	immediately following the signing this Agreement; and US\$ not later than;

2.2 All payments will be made to:

ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS TO INSTITUTION:		
BANK NAME:	Hapoalim, Branch: Beit Asia	
BANK ADDRESS:	4 Weizmann street, Tel Aviv 64239 Israel	
ACCOUNT IN THE NAME OF:	The Medical Research, Infrastructure and Health Services Fund of the Tel Aviv Medical Center	
ACCOUNT NO:	70050	
SWIFT:	POALILIT	
IBAN:	IL75-0125-6700-0000- 0070-050	

- 2.3 The Donation shall be used solely to finance the Project.
- 2.4 The Donation is provided without any expectation of the receipt of any benefit by the Donor from the Fund.

3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>

- 3.1 The Donor hereby waives his right to renege on the making of the aforementioned Donation in accordance with the provisions of section 5b of the Gift Law 5728 1968
- 3.2 This Agreement shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Tel Aviv, Israel, and shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Israel.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE PARTIES HAVE SIGND AS OF THE DATE WRITTEN ABOVE:

The Donor	The Fund